
Rennen Dauer Start-Nr Vorname Name Team Verein Alter
1 Zeitfahren Männer 04:02 237 Phillip  Tellen    21
2 Zeitfahren Männer 04:19 129 Alexander Ruf Freizeitradler 35
3 Zeitfahren Männer 04:21 43 Manuel Züfle Team Offenburg RSV Staubwolke 27
4 Zeitfahren Männer 04:26 4 Günter Höllige SF Lauffen 43
5 Zeitfahren Männer 04:27 40 Frank Pählke 36
6 Zeitfahren Männer 04:27 119 Uwe Fülle Arcor K55 38
7 Zeitfahren Männer 04:28 205 Gian-Luca Bolognino RSV Concordia Forchheim 17
8 Zeitfahren Männer 04:30 132 Thomas Heuschmidt rsv-forchheim 22
9 Zeitfahren Männer 04:32 61 Matthias Werner RSV Forchheim RSV Forchheim 29

10 Zeitfahren Männer 04:33 236 Robert Schlegel 23
11 Zeitfahren Männer 04:35 234 Thomas Sauerwein 34
12 Zeitfahren Männer 04:36 227 Felix Braun Da Kine 21
13 Zeitfahren Männer 04:36 222 Tim Vollmar Da Kine II 24
14 Zeitfahren Männer 04:36 238 Hannes Loh 27
15 Zeitfahren Männer 04:37 183 Dieter Hutt Bertler Club Staufenberg 33
16 Zeitfahren Männer 04:37 88 Tobias Kuhnimhof Konrad-Welcome-Team die Soffi e.V. 33
17 Zeitfahren Männer 04:38 147 Ekkehard Ritter RSV Forchheim 41
18 Zeitfahren Männer 04:38 120 Daniel Heusohn - Die Soffi e.V. 36
19 Zeitfahren Männer 04:40 185 Martin Barnack 36
20 Zeitfahren Männer 04:41 152 Clemens Hartmann 27
21 Zeitfahren Männer 04:41 131 Klaus  Musch    36
22 Zeitfahren Männer 04:43 2 Dirk Debertin Karlsruher Lemminge I Karlsruher Lemminge 39
23 Zeitfahren Männer 04:45 223 Eddy Merks Da Kine da ists am schönsten 31
24 Zeitfahren Männer 04:45 32 Jochen Gaukel Velodrom 30
25 Zeitfahren Männer 04:46 128 Christian Preuninger Epokalypse Kassel n.e.V. 35
26 Zeitfahren Männer 04:46 224 Christoph Rasch Da Kine II perrad 31
27 Zeitfahren Männer 04:47 76 Ulli Hertlein MTB Club Karlsruhe MTB Club Karlsruhe 37
28 Zeitfahren Männer 04:47 163 Marcel Bierbrauer 25
29 Zeitfahren Männer 04:50 45 Jochen Breuer Team Bergexpress 29
30 Zeitfahren Männer 04:50 158 Alfred Koffler 40
31 Zeitfahren Männer 04:51 226 Tarkan Genc Da Kine 32
32 Zeitfahren Männer 04:51 171 Klaus Weingart 32
33 Zeitfahren Männer 04:54 231 Jan Ihrig 28
34 Zeitfahren Männer 04:54 188 Christian Wurm Schmitz' Katze 29
35 Zeitfahren Männer 04:54 161 Tilmann Eisele 33
36 Zeitfahren Männer 04:56 217 Christof Schablinski 38
37 Zeitfahren Männer 04:57 63 Matthias Herden RG Haldern RG Haldern 38
38 Zeitfahren Männer 04:58 70 Stefan Puchta PTV SSC Karlsruhe 40
39 Zeitfahren Männer 04:58 48 Lars Harms Spirit Sport Hildesheim Spirit Sport Hildesheim 38
40 Zeitfahren Männer 04:59 91 Andreas Dietrich kiki racing team RSV Concordia Forchheim 38
41 Zeitfahren Männer 04:59 79 Dirk  Mohrmann  Da Kine II   24
42 Zeitfahren Männer 04:59 189 Henning Lange 25
43 Zeitfahren Männer 05:00 225 Sebastian Bergner Da Kine Perrad / die Soffi 30
44 Zeitfahren Männer 05:01 87 Axel Spriestersbach 34
45 Zeitfahren Männer 05:01 44 Wolfgang Kempf Team Offenburg 37
46 Zeitfahren Männer 05:01 177 Jochen Gäßler 30
47 Zeitfahren Männer 05:01 22 Ralf Schneider 46
48 Zeitfahren Männer 05:01 144 Torsten Menges RV Badenia Linkenheim 34
49 Zeitfahren Männer 05:02 198 Holger Doerr RSG Ried Rastatt 41
50 Zeitfahren Männer 05:04 92 Stefan Schwarz KiKi Racing Team 27
51 Zeitfahren Männer 05:04 127 Iwan Kostin 28
52 Zeitfahren Männer 05:05 180 Sascha Christen RSV Kurpfalz Schwetzingen 26
53 Zeitfahren Männer 05:05 175 Mathias Zimmermann 25
54 Zeitfahren Männer 05:05 214 Michael Ebert dieSoffi 35
55 Zeitfahren Männer 05:05 59 Oliver Hauger San Miguel 35
56 Zeitfahren Männer 05:06 197 Florian Bossert RV Badenia Linkenheim 22
57 Zeitfahren Männer 05:06 209 Ivo Krummenacher VMC Schattdorf 26
58 Zeitfahren Männer 05:07 36 Dominik Möst Turnerschaft Gotia-Zaringia RSV Forchheim 29
59 Zeitfahren Männer 05:07 192 Sven Adam 30
60 Zeitfahren Männer 05:08 34 Cengiz Kalayci Velodrom 34
61 Zeitfahren Männer 05:08 240 Sven  Becke    30
62 Zeitfahren Männer 05:08 124 Hermino Neder 37
63 Zeitfahren Männer 05:09 159 Alexander Hirsch 21
64 Zeitfahren Männer 05:10 211 Thomas Gillig TV Bad Mergentheim 46
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65 Zeitfahren Männer 05:10 203 Thomas Braun 35
66 Zeitfahren Männer 05:12 71 Björn Plohmann panische pilger 35
67 Zeitfahren Männer 05:12 229 Aaron Weis 25
68 Zeitfahren Männer 05:12 156 Thorsten Mader RSV Forchheim 30
69 Zeitfahren Männer 05:14 35 Nicolas Fintescu Turnerschaft Gotia-Zaringia 25
70 Zeitfahren Männer 05:14 126 Stefan Lay 37
71 Zeitfahren Männer 05:14 241 Sebastian Hunger 34
72 Zeitfahren Männer 05:14 149 Thomas Schillinger 27
73 Zeitfahren Männer 05:15 64 Julius Müller RG Haldern RG Haldern 32
74 Zeitfahren Männer 05:15 168 Matthias Schmitt 28
75 Zeitfahren Männer 05:16 191 Alexander Huber 37
76 Zeitfahren Männer 05:16 195 Dominik Volkert 25
77 Zeitfahren Männer 05:17 20 Rolf Pflaum MSC Unteröwisheim MSC Unteröwisheim 42
78 Zeitfahren Männer 05:18 219 Christian Pirk 25
79 Zeitfahren Männer 05:18 228 Claude  Wantz  Da Kine II   23
80 Zeitfahren Männer 05:18 42 Kimon Hoffmann 25
81 Zeitfahren Männer 05:19 133 Klaus Böhm 43
82 Zeitfahren Männer 05:21 232 Stefan Brandt 36
83 Zeitfahren Männer 05:21 201 Armin Heil 45
84 Zeitfahren Männer 05:22 143 Daniel Pavelka 27
85 Zeitfahren Männer 05:22 23 Dominik Straub black oder blau oder so... soffi e.V. 37
86 Zeitfahren Männer 05:22 85 Sandro Izzo memler.de memler.de 33
87 Zeitfahren Männer 05:22 155 Alexander Krieg 39
88 Zeitfahren Männer 05:23 164 Davut Kurumahmutoglu 37
89 Zeitfahren Männer 05:24 137 Martin Stephan 35
90 Zeitfahren Männer 05:25 28 Thomas Schlick Säbeltanz 36
91 Zeitfahren Männer 05:26 221 Ary Issaka 36
92 Zeitfahren Männer 05:26 50 Tobias Lange Soulriders 17
93 Zeitfahren Männer 05:27 194 Werner Sauter 29
94 Zeitfahren Männer 05:29 111 lars kriegler Calimero 38
95 Zeitfahren Männer 05:31 207 Rainer Häberlein Stadtbrief Baden-Baden die soffi e.V. 41
96 Zeitfahren Männer 05:33 82 Thomas Beutel Moltke-Racers 38
97 Zeitfahren Männer 05:34 230 Tobias Hufnagl 34
98 Zeitfahren Männer 05:35 38 Thomas  Knabe  Team Züblin   32
99 Zeitfahren Männer 05:36 33 Caner Kalayci Velodrom 28

100 Zeitfahren Männer 05:39 103 Moritz Wagner Die fetten Bergchecker 21
101 Zeitfahren Männer 05:39 218 Jost Hamschmidt Knochenschüttler Zürich 41
102 Zeitfahren Männer 05:39 96 Matthias Jakob Get fresh 25
103 Zeitfahren Männer 05:40 172 Kali Kallauch Konrad-Welcome-Team die soffi e.V. 37
104 Zeitfahren Männer 05:40 118 Volker Lehmann Arcor K55 40
105 Zeitfahren Männer 05:41 49 Marcel Kronenwett Soulriders 19
106 Zeitfahren Männer 05:41 60 Andrew Cowie San Miguel 40
107 Zeitfahren Männer 05:41 140 Enrico Hoffmann 32
108 Zeitfahren Männer 05:42 54 Martin Ketterer Schnecken... 30
109 Zeitfahren Männer 05:43 135 Andre Topler 38
110 Zeitfahren Männer 05:45 101 Jens Teege geballte ladung die soffi 34
111 Zeitfahren Männer 05:46 105 Peter Kunzmann Die fetten Bergchecker 34
112 Zeitfahren Männer 05:47 7 Alexander Supiran 36
113 Zeitfahren Männer 05:48 108 Dirk Ebel 32
114 Zeitfahren Männer 05:50 107 Robin Armbruster RSV Concordia Forchheim 13
115 Zeitfahren Männer 05:52 81 Adrian Wiedemann Mountainbike Club Karlsruhe Mountainbike Club Karlsruhe 28
116 Zeitfahren Männer 05:53 190 Philipp Stumpf 24
117 Zeitfahren Männer 05:54 167 Rainer  Schultheiß    34
118 Zeitfahren Männer 05:54 204 Mathias Binder 35
119 Zeitfahren Männer 05:55 47 Friedrich Emde Stadtbrief Baden-Baden 42
120 Zeitfahren Männer 05:55 208 Thomas Schwarz 40
121 Zeitfahren Männer 05:57 39 Stefan Schulz Team Züblin 38
122 Zeitfahren Männer 06:00 19 Michael Walter 37
123 Zeitfahren Männer 06:02 181 Jan Horn 32
124 Zeitfahren Männer 06:04 74 Rolf Brunner OMT 50
125 Zeitfahren Männer 06:05 215 Christian Buggle 34
126 Zeitfahren Männer 06:07 37 Nikolai Gangnus Turnerschaft Gotia-Zaringia 29
127 Zeitfahren Männer 06:09 100 Stefan Schoppik 41
128 Zeitfahren Männer 06:09 169 Henrik Von Osten-Sacken 36
129 Zeitfahren Männer 06:09 117 Christophe Kunze Arcor K55 30
130 Zeitfahren Männer 06:10 165 Joachim Baier 36



131 Zeitfahren Männer 06:11 121 Matthias Schneller - - 29
132 Zeitfahren Männer 06:12 14 Sébastien  Cassen   33
133 Zeitfahren Männer 06:15 56 Achim Sum Schnecken... 36
134 Zeitfahren Männer 06:16 112 Klaus Repple Calimero 38
135 Zeitfahren Männer 06:16 116 Ekart Kinkel Arcor K55 36
136 Zeitfahren Männer 06:19 80 Frank Dörrmann MSC Unteröwisheim MSC Unteröwisheim 40
137 Zeitfahren Männer 06:21 18 Wolfgang Kipp 38
138 Zeitfahren Männer 06:22 206 Robert Mildenberger 50
139 Zeitfahren Männer 06:23 186 Thomas Deinböck 37
140 Zeitfahren Männer 06:27 95 Patrick Schlenker Hardtailracer 32
141 Zeitfahren Männer 06:29 134 Jürgen Kleehammer 46
142 Zeitfahren Männer 06:31 176 Dennis Horcher 22
143 Zeitfahren Männer 06:32 75 Björn Fuchs no name ohne Verein 36
144 Zeitfahren Männer 06:32 151 Pierre Visel 35
145 Zeitfahren Männer 06:33 46 Udo Süße Team "No Team" 38
146 Zeitfahren Männer 06:38 182 Martin Lenart 16
147 Zeitfahren Männer 06:40 106 Marcus  Müller  Die fetten Bergchecker   31
148 Zeitfahren Männer 06:40 99 Timo Faaß Get fresh 25
149 Zeitfahren Männer 06:41 83 Carsten Leuchtmann Memphis SVK Beiertheim 37
150 Zeitfahren Männer 06:41 145 Dietmar König 36
151 Zeitfahren Männer 06:47 113 Matthias Rihm Calimero 37
152 Zeitfahren Männer 06:47 139 Frank Schneider 31
153 Zeitfahren Männer 06:48 8 Jonas Burkart RSV Concordia Forchheim 36
154 Zeitfahren Männer 06:49 93 Hannes Blank Karlsruher Ruderverein "Wiking" von 1879 e.V. Karlsruher Ruderverein "Wiking" von 1879 e.V. 35
155 Zeitfahren Männer 06:50 68 Klaus Leng Radhaus Ilsfeld 36
156 Zeitfahren Männer 06:52 69 Andreas Günther Radhaus Ilsfeld 39
157 Zeitfahren Männer 06:55 52 Thorsten Gerstenecker Schwaben-Power 30
158 Zeitfahren Männer 06:57 5 Harald Braun Meeting-Durlach 59
159 Zeitfahren Männer 06:59 213 Heinz Lübke 41
160 Zeitfahren Männer 07:05 166 Michael Weinheimer 30
161 Zeitfahren Männer 07:06 125 Carsten Jost 41
162 Zeitfahren Männer 07:09 110 Sven Möbius Schnecken… 0
163 Zeitfahren Männer 07:10 200 Stefan May 27
164 Zeitfahren Männer 07:13 53 Marc  Schneider  Schwaben-Power   35
165 Zeitfahren Männer 07:19 90 Michael Jung KIKI Racing Team 41
166 Zeitfahren Männer 07:19 122 Martin Kuld 42
167 Zeitfahren Männer 07:26 114 Bernd Schäfer Team Arcor K55 37
168 Zeitfahren Männer 07:33 94 Heinz Lang 47
169 Zeitfahren Männer 07:35 202 Hendrik Toepler 32
170 Zeitfahren Männer 07:42 25 Uwe Böttcher 37
171 Zeitfahren Männer 07:50 216 Thorsten Hub 33
172 Zeitfahren Männer 08:52 142 Andreas  Fürstenberg    36
173 Zeitfahren Männer 09:00 27 Christian Ernst 36
174 Zeitfahren Männer 09:40 239 Falk Krohmer 8
175 Zeitfahren Männer 11:38 102 Martin Seeger Dreiradler 38

1 Zeitfahren Frauen 05:09 62 Jani Biber RV Badenia Linkenheim 19
2 Zeitfahren Frauen 05:15 157 Julia Lücke Karlsruher Lemmine 35
3 Zeitfahren Frauen 05:22 3 Martina Höllige Team Stuttgart SF Lauffen 36
4 Zeitfahren Frauen 05:45 174 Heike Petri tv obergrombach 41
5 Zeitfahren Frauen 05:55 89 Petra Ehrmann Kiki Racing Team 36
6 Zeitfahren Frauen 06:05 30 Michaela Böttcher Zweirad-Brodbeck, Knittlingen 35
7 Zeitfahren Frauen 06:09 31 Charlotte Burger Velodrom 27
8 Zeitfahren Frauen 06:10 150 Irmela Soldner Sparda-Team Rechberghausen 41
9 Zeitfahren Frauen 06:12 235 Christine Duffner 30

10 Zeitfahren Frauen 06:12 173 Anouk Hoffmeister 27
11 Zeitfahren Frauen 06:16 178 Julia Plathe 36
12 Zeitfahren Frauen 06:18 65 Carolin Trieloff RG Haldern RG Haldern 30
13 Zeitfahren Frauen 06:24 104 Kirsten Kiefer Die fetten Bergchecker 34
14 Zeitfahren Frauen 06:37 199 Anne Braunstein 33
15 Zeitfahren Frauen 06:40 146 Connie Häberle 34
16 Zeitfahren Frauen 06:41 115 Nicole Kinkel Arcor K55 Team II 36
17 Zeitfahren Frauen 06:56 55 Simone Schneider Schnecken... 28
18 Zeitfahren Frauen 07:16 193 Alexandra Kunz 27
19 Zeitfahren Frauen 07:18 138 Anke Grob 30
20 Zeitfahren Frauen 07:27 1 Marianne Braun ALZ Sigmaringen 26



21 Zeitfahren Frauen 07:55 86 Karolin Reuchlin Konrad-Welcome-Team die soffi e.V. 24
22 Zeitfahren Frauen 07:58 212 Ursula  Mehr    27
23 Zeitfahren Frauen 08:09 210 Henrike Jordan 43
24 Zeitfahren Frauen 11:12 109 Jutta Spohrer Schnecken... 52
1 Zwischenlauf 1 04:37 237 Phillip Tellen 21
2 Zwischenlauf 1 04:39 234 Thomas Sauerwein 34
3 Zwischenlauf 1 04:42 236 Robert Schlegel 23
4 Zwischenlauf 1 04:44 152 Clemens Hartmann 27
5 Zwischenlauf 1 04:46 131 Klaus Musch 36
6 Zwischenlauf 1 04:54 226 Tarkan Genc Da Kine 32
7 Zwischenlauf 1 04:54 158 Alfred Koffler 40
8 Zwischenlauf 1 05:06 79 Dirk Mohrmann Da Kine II 24
9 Zwischenlauf 1  05:07 92 Stefan  Schwarz  KiKi Racing Team   27
10 Zwischenlauf 1 05:07 91 Andreas Dietrich kiki racing team RSV Concordia Forchheim 38
11 Zwischenlauf 1 05:10 240 Sven Becke 30
12 Zwischenlauf 1 05:16 127 Iwan Kostin 28
13 Zwischenlauf 1 05:17 126 Stefan Lay 37
1 Zwischenlauf 2 04:15 61 Matthias Werner RSV Forchheim RSV Forchheim 29
2 Zwischenlauf 2 04:15 45 Jochen Breuer Team Bergexpress 29
3 Zwischenlauf 2 04:16 129 Alexander Ruf Freizeitradler 35
4 Zwischenlauf 2 04:17 227 Felix Braun Da Kine 21
5 Zwischenlauf 2 04:25 2 Dirk Debertin Karlsruher Lemminge I Karlsruher Lemminge 39
6 Zwischenlauf 2 04:29 124 Hermino Neder 37
7 Zwischenlauf 2 04:30 185 Martin Barnack 36
8 Zwischenlauf 2 04:47 189 Henning Lange 25
9 Zwischenlauf 2 04:52 48 Lars Harms Spirit Sport Hildesheim Spirit Sport Hildesheim 38
10 Zwischenlauf 2 04:54 192 Sven Adam 30
11 Zwischenlauf 2 04:55 171 Klaus Weingart 32
12 Zwischenlauf 2 04:58 180 Sascha Christen RSV Kurpfalz Schwetzingen 26
13 Zwischenlauf 2 04:59 198 Holger Doerr RSG Ried Rastatt 41
14 Zwischenlauf 2 05:02 35 Nicolas Fintescu Turnerschaft Gotia-Zaringia 25
15 Zwischenlauf 2 05:16 149 Thomas Schillinger 27
1 Zwischenlauf 3  04:08 132 Thomas  Heuschmidt   rsv-forchheim  22
2 Zwischenlauf 3 04:21 222 Tim Vollmar Da Kine II 24
3 Zwischenlauf 3 04:21 43 Manuel Züfle Team Offenburg RSV Staubwolke 27
4 Zwischenlauf 3 04:34 120 Daniel Heusohn - Die Soffi e.V. 36
5 Zwischenlauf 3 04:37 223 Eddy Merks Da Kine da ists am schönsten 31
6 Zwischenlauf 3 04:47 163 Marcel Bierbrauer 25
7 Zwischenlauf 3 04:52 231 Jan Ihrig 28
8 Zwischenlauf 3 04:59 36 Dominik Möst Turnerschaft Gotia-Zaringia RSV Forchheim 29
9 Zwischenlauf 3 05:01 159 Alexander Hirsch 21
10 Zwischenlauf 3 05:08 225 Sebastian Bergner Da Kine Perrad / die Soffi 30
11 Zwischenlauf 3 05:14 175 Mathias Zimmermann 25
12 Zwischenlauf 3 05:17 156 Thorsten Mader RSV Forchheim 30
13 Zwischenlauf 3 05:18 70 Stefan Puchta PTV SSC Karlsruhe 40
14 Zwischenlauf 3 05:21 64 Julius Müller RG Haldern RG Haldern 32
15 Zwischenlauf 3 05:26 144 Torsten Menges RV Badenia Linkenheim 34
1 Zwischenlauf 4 04:22 4 Günter Höllige SF Lauffen 43
2 Zwischenlauf 4 04:23 205 Gian-Luca Bolognino RSV Concordia Forchheim 17
3 Zwischenlauf 4 04:24 238 Hannes Loh 27
4 Zwischenlauf 4 04:30 147 Ekkehard Ritter RSV Forchheim 41
5 Zwischenlauf 4 04:38 32 Jochen Gaukel Velodrom 30
6 Zwischenlauf 4  04:39 211 Thomas  Gillig   TV Bad Mergentheim  46
7 Zwischenlauf 4 04:46 76 Ulli Hertlein MTB Club Karlsruhe MTB Club Karlsruhe 37
8 Zwischenlauf 4 04:46 63 Matthias Herden RG Haldern RG Haldern 38
9 Zwischenlauf 4 04:55 22 Ralf Schneider 46
10 Zwischenlauf 4 04:58 209 Ivo Krummenacher VMC Schattdorf 26
11 Zwischenlauf 4 04:59 168 Matthias Schmitt 28
12 Zwischenlauf 4 04:59 188 Christian Wurm Schmitz' Katze 29
13 Zwischenlauf 4 05:05 229 Aaron Weis 25
14 Zwischenlauf 4 05:05 87 Axel Spriestersbach 34
15 Zwischenlauf 4 05:11 214 Michael Ebert dieSoffi 35



1 Zwischenlauf 5 04:24 183 Dieter Hutt Bertler Club Staufenberg 33
2 Zwischenlauf 5 04:24 119 Uwe Fülle Arcor K55 38
3 Zwischenlauf 5 04:25 128 Christian Preuninger Epokalypse Kassel n.e.V. 35
4 Zwischenlauf 5 04:26 88 Tobias Kuhnimhof Konrad-Welcome-Team die Soffi e.V. 33
5 Zwischenlauf 5 04:42 224 Christoph Rasch Da Kine II perrad 31
6 Zwischenlauf 5 04:44 40 Frank Pählke 36
7 Zwischenlauf 5 04:55 161 Tilmann Eisele 33
8 Zwischenlauf 5 04:56 203 Thomas Braun 35
9 Zwischenlauf 5 04:58 217 Christof Schablinski 38
10 Zwischenlauf 5 05:02 59 Oliver Hauger San Miguel 35
11 Zwischenlauf 5  05:07 71 Björn  Plohmann  panische pilger   35
12 Zwischenlauf 5 05:11 191 Alexander Huber 37
13 Zwischenlauf 5 05:11 177 Jochen Gäßler 30
1 Finale Frauen 04:45 3 Martina Höllige Team Stuttgart SF Lauffen 36
2 Finale Frauen 04:49 62 Jani Biber RV Badenia Linkenheim 19
3 Finale Frauen 05:15 157 Julia Lücke Karlsruher Lemmine 35
4 Finale Frauen 05:32 174 Heike Petri tv obergrombach 41
5 Finale Frauen 05:49 178 Julia Plathe 36
6 Finale Frauen 05:51 89 Petra Ehrmann Kiki Racing Team 36
7 Finale Frauen 05:52 65 Carolin Trieloff RG Haldern RG Haldern 30
8 Finale Frauen 05:54 150 Irmela Soldner Sparda-Team Rechberghausen 41
9 Finale Frauen 05:55 31 Charlotte Burger Velodrom 27

10 Finale Frauen 06:01 235 Christine Duffner 30
11 Finale Frauen 06:04 30 Michaela Böttcher Zweirad-Brodbeck, Knittlingen 35
12 Finale Frauen 06:05 173 Anouk Hoffmeister 27
13 Finale Frauen 06:11 104 Kirsten Kiefer Die fetten Bergchecker 34
14 Finale Frauen 06:27 146 Connie Häberle 34
15 Finale Frauen 06:53 199 Anne Braunstein 33

1 Finale Männer 04:06 4 Günter Höllige SF Lauffen 43
2 Finale Männer 04:08 237 Phillip Tellen 21
3 Finale Männer 04:10 43 Manuel  Züfle  Team Offenburg  RSV Staubwolke  27
4 Finale Männer 04:10 234 Thomas Sauerwein 34
5 Finale Männer 04:17 132 Thomas Heuschmidt rsv-forchheim 22
6 Finale Männer 04:18 45 Jochen Breuer Team Bergexpress 29
7 Finale Männer 04:19 129 Alexander Ruf Freizeitradler 35
8 Finale Männer 04:24 119 Uwe Fülle Arcor K55 38
9 Finale Männer 04:27 238 Hannes Loh 27

10 Finale Männer 04:30 128 Christian Preuninger Epokalypse Kassel n.e.V. 35
11 Finale Männer 04:30 222 Tim Vollmar Da Kine II 24
12 Finale Männer 04:33 183 Dieter Hutt Bertler Club Staufenberg 33
13 Finale Männer 04:36 61 Matthias Werner RSV Forchheim RSV Forchheim 29
14 Finale Männer 04:44 236 Robert Schlegel 23

1 Anhängerrennen 06:40 9 Jürgen Bank Stadtbrief Baden-Baden 36
2 Anhängerrennen 06:49 13 Marc & Moritz Treue rsv forchheim rsv-concordia forchheim 37
3 Anhängerrennen 06:52 20 Rolf Pflaum MSC Unteröwisheim MSC Unteröwisheim 42
4 Anhängerrennen 06:58 177 Jochen Gäßler 30
5 Anhängerrennen 07:38 26 Jörg Huber baby center rsg karlsruhe 35
6 Anhängerrennen 07:41 21 Daniel + Ronja Löbbert 31
7 Anhängerrennen 07:45 28 Thomas Schlick Säbeltanz 36
8 Anhängerrennen 07:54 14 Sébastien Cassen 33


